



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2025

Abdul Habib Abdul Gaffar Pirani

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra
Through Its Secretary and others

.. Respondents

Mr. Mukul Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. P. D. Patil, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 24th JANUARY, 2025.

P C. :-

. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 07.03.2025. The learned A.G.P waives notice for respondent No. 1.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.