



(1)

10-WP-965-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

10 WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2025

Abdul Habib Abdul Gaffar Pirani

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. D. Patil, AGP for Respondent - State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 7th MARCH 2025

PC :-

1. Petitioner to supply copies for issuance of notice to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 within two weeks from today.
2. If copies are supplied, the matter shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.
3. If copies are supplied, office to issue fresh notice to the Respondents, returnable on 21st April 2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]