



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Appearances as per board

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2026

PC. :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Serial No	Date
999 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3823 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 4776 OF 2024 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 6385 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9830 OF 2024 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 9258 OF 2024 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 724 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 964 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 1669 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 5581 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 6787 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 7028 OF 2025	25.02.2026
1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 8104 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 8418 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 12193 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 13060 OF 2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 2624 OF 2024 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 5217 OF 2024 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 13162 OF 2024	26.02.2026

1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 4983 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 7142 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 10135 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 10514 OF 2025 1030 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5522 OF 2025 IN WP/5991/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8126 OF 2025 IN WP/5991/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5991 OF 2025	
1032 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10674 OF 2025 IN WP/450/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 450 OF 2025 1033 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13308 OF 2025 IN WP/ 7447/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7447 OF 2025 1034 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13309 OF 2025 IN WP/ 7137/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7137 OF 2025 1035 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1079 OF 2026 IN WP/13926/2025 1036 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1081 OF 2026 IN RAST/38699/2025 1037 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1082 OF 2026 IN RAST/38702/2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 7969 OF 2024 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 10260 OF 2024 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 7711 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 8422 OF 2025 1043 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8174 OF 2025 IN WP/1484/2025 1046 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12916 OF 2025 IN WPST/33922/2024	18.03.2026
1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 11113 OF 2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 8910 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 10011 OF 2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 13170 OF 2025 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 15132 OF 2025 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 15221 OF 2025 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 482 OF 2024 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 1138 OF 2024 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 1234 OF 2024 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 1867 OF 2024 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 3984 OF 2024	24.03.2026

1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 4464 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10378 OF 2024 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 4571 OF 2024 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 5555 OF 2024 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 5611 OF 2024 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 6829 OF 2024	
1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 8252 OF 2024 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 8468 OF 2024 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 8493 OF 2024 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 8595 OF 2024 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 8794 OF 2024 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 9128 OF 2024 1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 9424 OF 2024 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 9724 OF 2024 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 10298 OF 2024 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 10299 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11036 OF 2025 IN WP/10299/2024 1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 10322 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10715 OF 2024 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 10503 OF 2024 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 10650 OF 2024 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 10678 OF 2024 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 10713 OF 2024 1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 10984 OF 2024	25.03.2026
1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 11067 OF 2024 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 11441 OF 2024 1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 11595 OF 2024 1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 11933 OF 2024 1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 12138 OF 2024 1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 12419 OF 2024 1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 13032 OF 2024 1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 13227 OF 2024 1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 13494 OF 2024 1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 13663 OF 2024 1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 13683 OF 2024 1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 77 OF 2025 1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 238 OF 2025	30.03.2026

1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 240 OF 2025 1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2025 1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 2073 OF 2025 1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 2392 OF 2025 1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 2769 OF 2025 1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 3559 OF 2025 1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 4914 OF 2025 1119 WRIT PETITION NO. 5014 OF 2025 1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 5081 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5105 OF 2025 1121 WRIT PETITION NO. 5161 OF 2025 1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 6083 OF 2025 1123 WRIT PETITION NO. 6891 OF 2025 1124 WRIT PETITION NO. 6932 OF 2025	01.04.2026
1127 WRIT PETITION NO. 9346 OF 2025 1128 WRIT PETITION NO. 9355 OF 2025 1130 WRIT PETITION NO. 10399 OF 2025 1131 WRIT PETITION NO. 10400 OF 2025 1132 WRIT PETITION NO. 10449 OF 2025 1134 WRIT PETITION NO. 13030 OF 2025 1135 WRIT PETITION NO. 13033 OF 2025 1136 WRIT PETITION NO. 14857 OF 2025 1137 WRIT PETITION NO. 14867 OF 2025	06.04.2026
1138 WRIT PETITION NO. 14961 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14970 OF 2025 1139 WRIT PETITION NO. 15211 OF 2025 1140 WRIT PETITION NO. 15214 OF 2025 1141 WRIT PETITION NO. 15218 OF 2025 1142 WRIT PETITION NO. 15226 OF 2025	07.04.2026

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

ssp